

Surat Municipal Corporation South East Zone (Limbayat)

CONSENT LETTER

	SEZ/TECH/OUT No./884	
	Date: 07/05/2025	
To,		

Sub:- DESILTING AND CLEANING OF INLET CHAMBER & MACHINEHOLE OF EXISTING STROM DRAINAGE LINE IN DIFFERENT AREA OF SUBZONE-3, **D.T.P.S.NO.62** (DINDOLI-BHESTAN-BHEDWAD) D.T.P.S.NO.69 (GODADARA-DINDOLI) IN SOUTH EAST ZONE (LIMBAYAT) OF SURAT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION.

Ref.:- Standing Committee Resolution No.794/2025, Dtd.19/04/2025 **Unit Rate, Conditions and Specifications.**

Dear Sir/Madam,

Consent Letters duly superscribed and returnable with Earnest Money Deposit (E.M.D) of Rs. 5,000.00 Ps. in the form of demand draft / banker's cheque in favour of " Commissioner, Surat Municipal Corporation " payable at Surat to reach the office of Executive Engineer, South East Zone (Limbayat), Opp. Vatika Township, Dumbhal, Surat on or before Dt: 16/05/2025 upto 6:00 pm.

Sr. No	Work Name	Tender Amt. (Rs.)	EMD Amt. (Rs.)
1	DESILTING AND CLEANING OF INLET CHAMBER & MACHINEHOLE OF EXISTING STROM DRAINAGE LINE IN DIFFERENT AREA OF SUBZONE-3, D.T.P.S.NO.62 (DINDOLI- BHESTAN- BHEDWAD) & D.T.P.S.NO.69 (GODADARA-DINDOLI) IN SOUTH EAST ZONE (LIMBAYAT) OF SURAT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION.	5,00,000.00	5,000.00

erms and Conditions

- o Tederers must submit Solvency Certificate, Attested copy of Registration Certificate, GST Registration & Completion Certificates (3A Form) of Similar Works Carriedout during last 7 years issued by Government / Semi Government departments only.
- o Successful Tederers must submit Workmen Compensation Policy at time of receiving work order.
- o EMD amout must submit in the form of Cheque or Pay Order or Demand Draft in the Name of "The Commissioner, Surat Municipal Corporation" payable at Surat.
- The name of work must be mentioned on the envelope.
- o All workers/Labours deployed for the said work shall be provided with the Personal Safety Equipments & Accessories and the Contractor shall be held responsible for any accident/injury/loss to any of the staff members of them.
- o Contractor shall follow all applicable Laws, Rules and Regulation for such type of work.
- o Please note that the scope of work includes desilting of Storm Drainage Inlet Chambers and Machineholes with the help of shovel only, along with carting of desilted materials from desilted site. SMC will not pay any transportation charges and also not provide any type of assistance while carrying out mention work.
- No workers/Labours should enter inside the Machinehole for above mentioned work.
- o All the required tools, equipments, accessories and manpower for carryingout desilting work shall be in the contractor's scope only.
- Contractor shall follow the instructions by the SMC representative from concerned department at the site.
- o Concent once offered shall not be withdrawn by Tenderer.
- $\circ\quad$ Concent once accepted shall be binding to the Tenderer.
- o Right to accept any or to reject any or all the Consent(s) or to reduce or increase the scope of work without assigning any reason thereof is reserved by the competent authority of Surat Municipal Corporation.
- Tenderer to whom the award of work is made must enter into agreement with Surat Municipal Corporation on Rs. 300 + Rs. 300 + Rs. 300 Stamp Paper.
- Concents received after due date will not be accepted.
- In absence of EMD, the Consent letter will be Liable for outright rejection.
- Fulfillment of all the conditions is must or else the consent shall be liable for outright rejection.

SD/-

Executive Engineer South East Zone (Limbayat) **Surat Municipal Corporation**

* SIGNATURE & SEAL OF TENDERER *